You and each Principal Owner sign a general release, in form acceptable to us, of 
all claims against us and our affiliates, officers, directors, employees, and agents. 

4. FRANCHISE AND OTHER FEES 

A. Initial Franchise Fee.  You will pay us an “Initial Franchise Fee” of Thirty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($35,000).  The Initial Franchise Fee is payable when you sign this Agreement and is not refundable.   

B. Royalty Fee.  You will pay us a non-refundable weekly Royalty Fee equal to six percent 
(6%) of your Gross Sales.  The Royalty Fee is due and payable on Friday of each week for the preceding